2604 APR -6 A 11: 48

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2004

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4083

(By Delegates Beane, Ennis, Yeager, Tucker, Butcher, Azinger and Schoen)

Passed March 12, 2004

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage

tree comes

2004 APR -6 A 11:49

CITIOE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

H. B. 4083

(By Delegates Beane, Ennis, Yeager, Tucker, Butcher, Azinger and Schoen)

[Passed March 12, 2004; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact §9A-1-2a of the code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to continuation of the veterans' council.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That §9A-1-2a of the code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1, DIVISION OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS.

§9A-1-2a. Continuation of council.

- 1 The veterans' council shall continue to exist, pursuant to
- 2 the provisions of article ten, chapter four of this code, until the
- 3 first day of July, two thousand ten, unless sooner terminated,
- 4 continued or reestablished pursuant to the provisions of that
- 5 article.

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Carry / Ina
Chairman Senate Committee
Jelle Belle Leg Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
In effect ninety days from passage.
A assell Ello hues Clerk of the Senate
•
Sugar h. Say Clerk of the House of Delegates
al Roy Tombeli
President of the Sonate
Tolon Sin
Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within 10 apple Wed this the

Governo

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR
DATE STATE
TIME (0:000)